certificates have been sought and obtained.

Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser/s should, prior to purchase, satisfy
themselves as to the cost and implications of these issues.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£705,000 (seven hundred and five thousand pounds)

Valuation and market comments

£450,000 (four hundred and fifty thousand pounds)

Signed Security Print Code [415672 = 1833 ]
Electronically signed

Report author A Clouston

Company name Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address Marywell House, 29-31 Marywell Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JE

Date of report 18th November 2025

Glen Cottage, Meikle Wartle,